



KALINGA STATE UNIVERSITY

National Highway, Purok 6, Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga

Bids and Awards Committee

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN (SBB) ADDENDUM NO. 01

This SBB Addendum No. 01 dated April 22, 2024, for the Project Repainting of Engineering Building and Upgrading of Elevator System is issued to clarify, modify, or amend items in the Bidding Documents. Accordingly, this shall form an integral part of said Documents. (Note: For this SBB and a better understanding of its contents, the following rules shall apply: (a) Double Strike out - denotes deletion, and (b) Underline - implies inclusion or new item/requirement).

PARTICULARS

CLARIFICATION / AMENDMENT

Based on the discussions during the Pre-bid Conference conducted last- April 17, 2024 for this Project, and upon confirmation by the BAC members, below is the revision:

1. On ITB Clause No. 5.2 of the Bid Data Sheet, under Section III, page 14 of the Philippine Bidding Document, revision of the contract similar to the project and required Key Personnel are as follows:

Bid Data Sheet

ITB Clause									
5.2	For this purpose, contracts similar to the Project refer to contracts that have the same major categories of work, which shall be: Repainting of building facility and with Installation/Renovation/Upgrading of Elevator System of Construction of building facility with installation of elevator system with at least more than 50% similarities with the major work component of the project, with a contract cost of not less than Php 2,427,184.47								
7.1	Subcontracting is not allowed.								
10.3	PCAB License requirement shall be: Size Range: Small B License Category: C & D Principal Classification: General Building/General Engineering								
10.4	The key personnel must meet the required minimum years of experience set below:								
	Key Personnel	No. of Personnel	General Experience	Relevant Experience					
	Project Manager	1	3 years	3 years					
	Project Engineer/Architect	1	3 years	3 years					
	Construction Foreman	1	3 years	3 years					
	Skilled Laborers (13 painters and 2 welders)	15	3 years	3 years					
	Safety Officer	1	3 years	3 years					
	Mechanical Engineer	1	3 years	3 years					
	First Aider	1	1 year	1 year					

2. On Section VI, Specifications, item 1032(1)c and item 1203(1) of the Scope of Work with Specification, revision are as follows:

		1	1	Note: Paint shall be approved first before painting
1032(1)c	PAINTING WORKS (STEEL)	1,064.20	sq.m	-covers the repainting of the roof and railings of the CEIT building -specs are as follows -specs are as follo
1203 (1)	ELECTRIC ELEVATOR	1.00	set	-covers the installation of a new machine room less elevator -covers the removal of old elevator parts -covers the chiseling of the slab of old elevator machine room for the overhead space requirements of the new elevator -specs are as follows Passenger Elevator, 1000kgs, 13 Person Capacity, 1.00m/s, 4 Stops, 4 Center Opening, 220VAC, 3Phase 1Phase, 60Hz, 2 Panel Door, Center Opening, Machine Room Less (MRL), with the following features:





Republic of the Philippines

KALINGA STATE UNIVERSITY National Highway, Purok 6, Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga Bids and Awards Committee

3. On Section IX, Checklist of Technical and Financial Documents specifically item letter Q of the Checklist for Eligibility and technical Components, revision are as follows:

Sup	porting documents, that	
1)	Signatory is proprietor/duly authorized representative of bidder.	
2)	Full power and authority to perform acts or represent bidder.	
3)	Not "blacklisted" or barred from bidding	
4)	Each document is authentic copy of original, complete, and correct.	
5)	Authorizing Head of Procuring Entity to verify all documents submitted.	
6)	Not related to HOPE, BAC, TWG, Secretariat, PMO/IU, within 3rd civil degree.	
7)	Complies with existing labor laws and standards.	
8)	Aware of and undertaken responsibilities as a bidder.	
9)		
10,	Failure to perform or deliver any of the obligations and undertakings in the Contract shall be sufficient grounds to constitute criminal liability for Swindling (Estafa) or the commission of fraud with unfaithfulness or abuse of confidence through misappropriating or converting any payment received by a person or entity under an obligation involving the duty to deliver certain goods or services, to the prejudice of the public and the government of the Philippines pursuant to Article 315 of Act No. 3815 s. 1930, as amended, or the Revised Penal Code.	
and		
AMO <u>v</u>	egrity Pledge of KSU Service Provider with the attached photocopied ID of with three (3) specimen signature; and	
Sp po	thority of the signatory as applicable (Original Notarized Secretary's artificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative; or Original secial Power of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full over and authority to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent a Bidder).	
Note:	The Authorized Representative shall be the same personnel who is ted in the documents of the Company submitted to PCAB.	

e and information of all concerned

Date Issued: April 22, 2024

Copy furnished: Prospective Bidders

